

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-0-F0

Carpenter Reclamation, Inc. P.O. Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

License # WV007728

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIG	ITTERMS
03/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	/2010 BI			BID	OPENING	S TIME	0 3	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	2007 (2008) (2007)	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	NITPRICE			VOUNT :
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Land	& ОТН	<i>ADDENO</i> ER PROF		,	\$\ /38,	750.00
	WEST VI IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "EL	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION LK RIV	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1. ER PO	ARTME S FRO DE AL 5-AC RTALS	HASING DIV NT OF ENVI M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONED " PROJECT A CO.).	RONMEN D CONT D MATE MINE P	TAL PRO RACTORS RIALS F ROJECT	TECTIO FOR A FOR THE KNOWN	•	The state of the s	
	04/27/: REQUIRI MANDATO THE BII BIDDER	IO 0 I ED TO DRY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONFEI ALL INTERES S MEETING. L RESULT II N MAY REPRI WILL INVOI TERRAIN AND	STED P FAIL N DISQ ESENT LVE EX	ARTIES URE TO UALIFIC MORE TH TENSIVE	ARE ATTEND CATION IAN ONE E FOOT	TH OF		
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BII REPRESE IN DISG	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF	LL BE MADE OMPLETE. FYING ATTEI ROVIDE YOUI THE ATTENI THE BID. ENTATION TO	THIS W NDANCE R COMP DANCE THE S	ILL SER AT THE ANY AND SHEET W TATE WI	VE AS MANDA DILL RES LL NOT	TORY SULT		EIVED
	THE BII COMPLET SHEET. WILL NO	DDER I TED TH THE IT ASS	S RES E INF PURCH UME A	PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	BLE FOR ENSION REQUIRED DIVISION ASPONSIBILITE PRE-BID A	SURING ED ON AND TH TY FOR ATTEND	THEY H THE ATT E STATE A BIDD ANCE SH	IAVE ENDANCI AGENC' IER'S	E 4	A Nation of the con-	25 AM 8:3 RCHASING TSICN
GIGNATURE LU	lus (nen	exte	2	TEI		-584-/	1115	DATE	5-25	-10
TILE PARKET	lelet	FEI	N 55-	- 0693	1493				NGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
WHI	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.	INSER*	F NAME AND AD	DRESSI	N SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDO	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7, Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODERA

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

F

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 05/25/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-79 NORTH. TAKE THE BIG CHIMNEY AT STOP SIGN, TURN RIGHT. EXIT (EXIT 5). TRAVEL 0.7 MILES TO STOP SIGN AT INTERSECTION. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.1 AND TURN LEFT ON OLD COOPERS CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL O.1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ON LITTLE COOPERS CREEK TRAVEL 0.25 MILE TO SITE. ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE 3

HIICK ROWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZES

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/	/25/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT.	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
· · ·				
		2710	HETH THE BIR	
	HE SIGNED PURCHA			
SHALL RES	SULT IN DISQUALI	FICALIUN OF SUC	u pro.	
NOTICE TO	O PROCEED: THIS	CONTRACT IS TO	BE DEDECOMED	
, <u> </u>	65 CALENDAR DAYS	1		
	VED. UNLESS OTH			
	PURCHASE ORDER			
PROCEED.				
NOTES				
CANCELLA	TION: THE DIREC	TOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
RIGHT TO	CANCEL THIS CON	TRACT IMMEDIATE	LY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE TO	O THE VENDOR IF	THE MATERIALS O	R WORKMANSHIP	
	ARE OF AN INFER			
WITH THE	SPECIFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.				
			OTOD OUTLE DAY	
	ES: THE CONTRACT			
			ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
	ESTABLISHED FOR VIRGINIA CODE 21		, FURSUANT	
	ING WAGE RATES A		n.ifct.)	
(FREVAIL.	INO MADE KALES A	11 10 11115 1	.000.01.67	
ARRITRAT	ION: ANY REFERE	NCES MADE TO AR	BITRATION OR	
	FOR PAYMENTS DU			
	BY STATE LAW) C			
	Y AMERICAN INSTI			
PERTAINI	NG TO THIS CONTR	ACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
- Cumana				
	COMPENSATION:			
A CERTIF	ICATE FROM WORKE	RS' COMPENSATIO	IN IF SUCCESSFUL	
				Land of the land o
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HE ITEMS CHECKED	BELOM MILL BE	A KEGOTKEMEN!	
OF THIS C	CONTRACT:	•	•	
(VV) THE	URANCE: SUCCESSF	III VENDUD GRVIJ	FURNICH PROOF	
	RCIAL GENERAL LI			
OF COMME		<u> </u>		
,	SEE REVER	ISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CONTROL OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE :: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTÉRMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM DMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATÉ SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED. TERMIS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOOK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/29/	2010			44-43-4-10-1-1				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	GUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	STEM NUM	18ER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				h425 31 11		TO NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	IF IHE	OKIGI	MENTS	AUN MR 共T	CAN CONTA	12 MOI	ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.G		AVS UTITIES AT	
							******	**
:	, AAAAA							· ·
	Ì						***************************************	and the state of t
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		***
							RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	ie
	STATE	HUSI BO	L LIL	C EMD	OWEDED TO	TECHE	INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS	3
							RS LICENSE MAY	
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF LABO	ıR,
							BLDG. 6,	
							4-558-7890.	
					DE 21-11-			.
					INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
		ON TH						
	BIDDEK	TO CC	MPLEI	//	,		<i>Y 1. //</i>	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	1.6.10	expenter	Rech	amahow Inc.	
-1	CONTINA				1 //	_		the state of the s
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	ωv	00772	0	• •
					Personal			
							TO FURNISH A	
						SE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE C	
	A PURU	CHASE C	JKUEK/	LUNIK	ALI.			
				APP	LICABLE L	ΔW		
-			*				anny market	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DIVISION RUL	.ES
							VIDED IN THE	
	REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PURCHASING	
· ·	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS	***************************************
			1	See re	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	,
SIGNATURE	n_	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE	D.F	TE 5-25-10
TITLE		F	EIN					GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		1						



ADOK ADOK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

03/29/2010	RMS OF SALE SHIP	<u> </u>	FOB.	FREIGHT (EHWS)
BID OPENING DATE: 05/25	/2010	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
2141	NO.			
PROCUREMENT	•	***************************************		
71170000	TTON BROWTER THE SE	COTETCATIO	N MANUALS, OP	
ANY INFURMA	TION PROVIDED IN SP OURCE, VERBAL OR WR	TTTEN. WHI	CH CONTRADICTS	
OP ALTERS	HE INFORMATION PROV	IDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
DESCRIBED I	N THE ABOVE PARAGRA	PH IS VDID	AND DF NO	·
EFFECT.		,		
	1			
(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED:			
THE	CONSTRUCTION WORK S	PECIFIED H	EREIN IS TO BE	
COMPLETED W	ITHIN 365 CALENDAR ROCEED IS RECEIVED.	UAYS AFIEK	NEWL THAT Y	
NUTICE TO P	CTION CONFERENCE IS	PEULITRED.	THE NOTICE TO	
PRE-CONSTRU	LL BE THE SPECIFIC	DATE ESTABI	LISHED IN THE	
	CTION CONFERENCE.			
		W.		
(2) GUARANT	EE AND MAINTENANCE:			
(A)	THE MATERIALS AND W	DRKMANSHIP	AFFECTED BY	
THE CONTRAC	TOR ARE SUBJECT TO	THE GUARAN	THE ESTABLISHED	
BY CUSTOM D	F THE RESPECTIVE TR	ADES. IN	THE ABSENCE UP	-
A TRADE GUA	RANTEE CUSTOM OR A THE WORK, BOTH AS T	D THE MATE	TOTAL S AND	A transcriptor
PRUVISIUN,	, SHALL UPON ACCEPT	ANCE OF FI	NAL PAYMENT BY	
THE CONTRAC	TOR BE CONSIDERED G	UARANTEED	BY THE	
CONTRACTOR	FOR ONE YEAR FROM T	HE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	
OF THE WORK	. NEITHER THE FINA	L ACCEPTAN	ICE NOR THE	
FINAL PAYME	NT SHALL RELIEVE TH	E CONTRACT	OR OF	
RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR NEGLIGENCE	OR FAULTY	MATERIALS, AND	
FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING WITHIN T	HE GUARANT	EE PERIOD SHALL	·
	AT THE EXPENSE OF	THE CUNTRA	CIUR UPUN	
WRITTEN NOT	·	AR GUARANT	EE PERIOD. THE	
	WILL MAINTAIN THE P	ROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
FXISTING AT	THE DATE OF THE AC	CEPTANCE O	F THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO THE NEGLIG	ENCE OR WO	RKMANSHIP OF	***
CONTRACTOR	IN ANY OF THE WORK	THAT DEVEL	OPS DURING THE	-
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	 TERMS:AND:CONDITI	IONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

∞PAGE 7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED:	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	8 8 8 8	F,O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/			***************************************	BID	OPEN]	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CA	T.	ITEM NU	VBER.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	1							00117040	TAB	
			RIOD SHA	LL BE	CORRE	CIED RA	IHE	CUNTRAC	IUK	
	AT ITS	EXPEN			01145	Witte De	D 7 O D	CHALL M	OT DE	
			THE ONE							
			BEING A				PERI	- UKMANCE		
	ALLOTI	TED FOR	WORK UN	IDEK	HE CUP	HRACI.	CCT	ATTON MA	V DC	
			GUARANT						1 BC.	
			NED IN 1	HE IE	CHNICA	L SPECI	FICA	LUNG		
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.	-						
			TTOU					•		
	(5)	TERMINA	THIS COM	ITDACT	MAY T	E CANCE	lien	ты ыног	E UB	
		(1) (* 11 t)	RITING E	IIKAUI	DIDEC	TOD OF	DHEC	IN WHOL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	IN PAR	(1 TM M	UDICE TO) ANV	DIKEC	PICHT (D DE	WEDY IT	MΔV	
	MILHOR	II PKEJ	ED THAT	THE C	CINEK	KIUNI C	CTVE	NOT IF	22	
	HAVE,	LUIDIA Luidia	CALENDAR	DAVE	HUTTT	TEN NOTI	CE.	(DEL TVER	PED BY	
	OFDET	IMIKIY Ten ma	IL, RETU	IDN DE	CEIDI	PENHEST	ED)	DE INTEN	IT	
		MINATE		IKIN KE	CEIFI	KEGOESI		DI 11112	• •	
	10 15	CHIMAIC	•							
	(6) 1	TT CUAL	L BE THE	. BECD	ONSTRI	I TTV OF	THE	SUCCESS	FUL	
	VENDO		J	- 1101	0,1010					
	ACMDOL	(10. (A)	OBTAIN	AII N	FCFSS/	ועזת אא	SION	OF HIGH	IWAYS	
	DEDMIT		ALL TRAI							
			AND FRO							
	TAIEK.	LMES TO	OBTAIN	ΔΝΥ Δ	ND ALI	REQUIR	RED C	DNSTRUCT	TION	
	DEBMI.		ELATED .							
	LXIII	10 011 11								***
	(5) ⁻	CECHNIC	AL SPEC	FICAT	IONS:					
	(2)		WORK UNI			TRACT S	SHALL	BE IN		
	ACCORT	DANCE W	ITH THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS PRE	PARE	D FOR TH	łΕ	
	RECLA	MOITAN	OF THE	ELK R	IVER I	PORTALS	F			
(vere dilane	PROJE									
House for the same of the same	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE II	VCORPO	RATED	HERE IN	BY	REFERENC	Œ	
	AND A	LL PROV	ISIONS,	CLAUS	ES ANI	CONDIT	TIONS	THEREIN	N ARE	
	MADE	PROPERL	Y A PAR	T OF T	HIS C	ONTRACT,	, AND	CONSIST	rs of	
	15 DR	AWINGS	AS PREPA	ARED I	N-HOU:	SE BY TH	HE WV	DEPART	1ENT	
	OF EN	VIRONME	NTAL PRI	TECT I	ON.					
				1	•		1	***************************************	**********	
			S	e revers	ESIDEFOR	TERMS AND CO	ANITH ICHAS		IDATE	
SIGNATURE						1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1				
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP14940

DEP14940

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	.∷TEI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:			40010			0 079	PENING TIME (1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:			<u> 2010 </u>	CAT.				
LINE	QUANTIT	Υ	LOP	ÑO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-	(6) PAY	MENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:			
					SHALL FURN	ISH TO	DEP AN	
							D SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES A	S HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTED	. THE	FORM INCLUDED	
							APPLICATIONS	_
							T THE PAYMENT T	
						DAYS P	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICAT	TOM	FUR P	ATHEN	1 5			
`	(7) APP) TC/	TION	FNR P	ARTIAL PAYM	FNT:		
	(1) Ai i						OIC BASIS, SUBM	ι Τ
***************************************	FOR PART	IAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE	AMOUNT	OF WORK	
	COMPLETE	D A	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBM	ITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	=
	PAYMENT	WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM T	HE AC	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK COM	IPLE:	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT	MEASL	JRES OR THE	
	PERCENT	COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A	LUMP	SUM.	and the second s
- Andrews		-ov.	T T):	CUT THE VEN		NTRACTOR FILES	
	BANKRUPI	LY: DHD"	LCA DD	HE EV	TON THE ST	ATE MA	Y DEEM THIS	***************************************
							SUCH CONTRACT	and the state of t
	WITHOUT							reasonate and the second
	REV. 1/2	2005						No. of Control
	PREFEREN	ICE I	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC ST	EEL P	RODUCTS	
					THE BY THE	DIOC	TOD OF THE	
					IZED BY THE		SECTION 2 BELOW	. <u>.</u> .
							EL PRODUCTS FOR	
							THOSE STEEL	`
AAA HARANA AAA AAA AAA AAA AAA AAA AAA AAA AA							. AS USED IN	
	1		TRACT	ŧ				
	Α.	"ST	ATE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY ERECTION OF	₹
		CON	STRUCT	ION C	F, OR ANY A	DITIOU	ON TO, ALTERATIO	JN
		OF (JR OTH	ER IM	LKOAFWENI	U ANY	BUILDING OR	
	l			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			
SIGNATURE	<u></u>				TELE	PHONE	DAT	.
πιε			FEIN ·	~··			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		- 1						



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE 9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/29/	*****		SUESALC	STILL VIA			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/2		B 3	D OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP CAT	ITEM-NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
·		STRUCTOR HICOR COLUMN STATE SOLIC STATE SOLIC SHAPE FABRIC PROCE SUCH HEART BESSE UNIT AMERICOR IN	TURE, INC GHWAYS, O OLING OR MENT, OR PROJECTS, OF WEST ITED ON O L PRODUCT D, DRAWN, CATED OR SSED BY A OPERATION H, BASIC MER OR OT ED STATES CA AND IN	LUDING, BUT NO R THE INSTALLA VENTILATING PO THE SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR W R AFTER JUNE O EXTRUDED, FOR OTHERWISE SIMI COMBINATION O S, FROM STEEL OXYGEN, ELECTE HER STEEL MAKE " MEANS THE UN CLUDES ALL TEE BJECT TO THE	ATION ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO AN	MITED TO, RO. OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE OI. ROLLED, FORM CAST, Y PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE, ROCESS. STATES OF RY, CONTINEN	ADS ING R HE COR
	WR	THE C EXCEE TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST DELIV THE D DETER	AUTHORIZE IF: OST FOR E D ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLAR ER. FOR T IS THE VA ERED TO T IRECTOR O MINES THA RODUCED I	E PURCHASING I THE USE OF FO ACH CONTRACT TH OF ONE PERO COST OR TWO S (\$2,500.00) HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STO HE PROJECT OR F THE PURCHAS T SPECIFIED STO N THE UNITED	TEM CENT CHOUS WHI THI EEL NG TEEL STATE	N STEEL USED DOES NO (.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, T RODUCT AS IVISION MATERIALS AR S IN SUFFICE	HE
SIGNATURE			JEE HE	TELEPHON			ATE
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATÉ PRINTED	JE STE	RMS GF SALÉ	SHIP VI	*	FC	В	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		/2010		RID O	PENING	TIME O	1:30PM
	05/25/ WANTITY	CAT	ITEM:NUMI		201000000000000000000000000000000000000	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE G	(CANTO)	NO NO					
	OHAN	TITY OR OT	HEDWISE VE	E NOT P	FASONAR	1 V	
	-	LABLE TO M	1				
				22222		OLATION	
		CTOR WHO U SECTION MA					
		TO W. VA.					
5516	10/01/6						
REV.	10/01/0	1					
EXHI	BIT 7						
DOME	STTC ALL	JMINUM, GLA	SS & STEFI	TN PUB	LIC WOR	KS	
PROJ							
			T UTDOTHT	CODE		T CEO	
		CE WITH WES					
ALTE	RATION,	REPAIR, IN	PROVEMENT	OR MAIN	TENANCE	OF	
PUBL	IC WORKS	S, WHERE TH	HE COST IS	MORE TH	AN \$50,	000 AND, Teel is	
MORE	HE CASE !THAN \$	50,000 OR V	HERE MORE	THAN 10	,000 PO	UNDS OF	
STEE	L ARE RE	QUIRED, TH	E STATE W	ILL ACCE	PT ONLY	ALUMINU	4
GLAS	S, OR S'	TEEL PRODUC , ITEMS OF	TS PRODUCE	D IN IH	PMENT P	U STATES URCHASED	•
FOR	USE AT	THE SITE OF	PUBLIC WO	ORKS SHA	LL BE M	ADE OF	
DOME	STIC AL	JMINUM, GLA	SS OR STEE	EL, UNLE	SS THE	COST OF	
THE	PRODUCT DS OF S	IS LESS TH TEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBL	IC WORK	S PROJE	CTS.	
FORE	IGN MADE	E ALUMINUM, LY IF THE (GLASS DR	STEEL P	RODUCTS	MAY BE	
TO B	F UNREAS	SONABLE. S	SUCH COST 1	S UNREA	SONABLE	IF IT IS	S
20%	OR MORE	HIGHER THA	N THE BID	PRICE F	OR FORE	IGN MADE	
PROD	UCTS. :	IF THE DOME BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODU	LNUM, GL JCED IN	ASS UK A "SUBS	TANTIAL	
LABO	R SURPLI	JS AREA", A	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED	STATES	
DEPA	RTMENT (OF LABOR, F	OREIGN PRO	DDUCTS M	AY BE S	UPPLIED	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	DATE	<u>, </u>
SIGNATURE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ELEPHONE		DAIE	**************************************
TITLE		FEIN			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP149

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	Ţ	ERMS OF SA	E	SHIF	VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/	2010			****** ****** * *** * *** ***					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25	/2010			BID	OPE	VING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	ou.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NI	JMBER .		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
				COON COO					
				L .					
	1			1.	ž		INKE	HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	HAN	THE FU	REIGN	MADE PR	unucis.			
	TE D	ד מחדמ	ח דעב	ALLADI	DE A CO	NTDACT II	MDE	R THE ABOVE	
								PENDING UNIT	
74								KE FOREIGN	
	1			1				LE AND LOWER	
								, THE SPENDIN	G
								ATION AND	
								STIC PRODUCTS	a
	ALL V	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF	THEY ARE	
	SUPPL	YING F	OREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL	- •	
									The following state of the stat
	REV.	3/88						· ·	
4									
***	EXHIB	IT 9	ļ						
			7001141		A OKALOLII E	DOCMENT	ar .	CONCTRUCTION	
	1		1	LE &	ACKNOWLE	DPEMENI	ur i	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJE	CT ADD	ENDA.						
	THE A	DOUTTE	CTZENG	TNEED	ANDZOP	VCENCA &	HALL	BE REQUIRED	
					ING SCHE				
	1		I		DDENDA F		1		
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,, , ,,,,,,				'		
	(1)	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER SH	ALL PREP	ARE	THE ADDENDUM	
				1	1		1	RED DRAWINGS	
	AND S	PECIFI	CATION	S FOR	THE PRO	JECT. T	HE /	ADDENDUM AND	
	LIST	SHALL	BE FOR	WARDE	D TO THE	BUYER I	N T	IE STATE	
			DIVISI				1 .	EER SHALL ALS	
						THE STA	TE A	AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH	THE C	ONTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.				
					END THE				,
	1		-3					END THE BID	
	UPENI	NG DAT	E AN	Y AUU	ENDOW 2H	nárn RE	REUL	EIVED BY THE	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION	is	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		<u></u>			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN			<u></u>		ADDDESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1			l				- 1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO DE NOTED ADOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14940

⊗⊙P	ACI		0
	1	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	TERMS OF SALF SHIP VIA	F.O.E. FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/		
BID OPENING DATE:	05/25/2010 E	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRI	IOR TO THE BID
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALS ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOUCHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR	PURCHASING DIVISION. T APPLY TO THE SO APPLY TO AN TION MAY BE FOR AN LE PURPOSE OF
-	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	
	DEGREET	ION NO.: .DEP14940
	REQUISIT	ION NO DCI 14240
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECES PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION	SSARY REVISIONS TO MY
	ADDENDUM NO. S:	
	NO. 1	
	NO. 2	
	NO. 3	
	NO. 4	
*Action and the second	NO. 5	
CIONATHIDE A	SEE REVERSE SIDE RON TERMS A	PONE PATE
SIGNATURE K	elly arpenter	304 984 1/15 3-25-10
TITLE Pue	sident 1 55-0693493	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· WH	IEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDR	KEDD IN DANCE ABOAE TABETED AFIADOU



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	6 00 00 00 00 0 0 00 00	SUFSALE		<i>J.</i>		
03/29/2010	1	0.10		D Y D	ODENIANO TIME	01.4700M
BID OPENING DATE:	05/25/2	California, a california della servici di la construenza di la construenza di la construenza di la construenza		BLU	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE OL	ANTITY	UOP VAI	ITEMNUM	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
I UND ADDEN. VENDO REPREORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	ERSTAND DUM(S) M R MUST C SENTATIO DISCUSSI NY STATE MATION I FICATION LLLL 196 NED BID DEPARTME	THAT FAIL AY BE CAU LEARLY UN N MADE OR ON HELD B PERSONNE SSUED IN S BY AN O	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A LUT	MEER NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	UNITPRICE HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE	AMOUNT THE
1	BUILDING	i				
		HINGTON S				
THE B	ID SHOUL NVELOPE	OR THE BI	THIS INF	BE CON		OF
SIGNATURE 7 . 11	-//		venocialite rusil			DATE C-3C-10
Belley	Carpe	rnlu		TELEPHONE 304	784/1/0	5-25-10
TITLE Presiden	1 / FEIN	55-06	93493		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/						OBENIENO TIME	
BID OPENING DATE		05/25/			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	GUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMINUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	SEALED	BID					
*							
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	D=0				DED14040		
	RFQ. N	U + ;			DEP14940		
	BID OP	FNING	DATE:		05/25/2010		
				•			-
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	-	
7							L-0-1-1
	DI EACE	DDOVI	יסר י	FAV N	UMBER IN CASE IT	TO NECECCARY	
					NG YOUR BID:	13 NECESSANI	
		304-				,	
	5	207-	207				
				ļ			
					ITH THEIR BID TH		
			77	1	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
	aus	enter	160	lamo	Low the.		
	<i>/</i>					1/ 252/0	
	12.01	54	1501	ےe	issomille W	V 25 560	
					AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER		-				
	Road	. / 20	anter		304.98.4.//.15	304543172	4
	, sweey	. Surg	THE P.		~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		* *
		Ť				***************************************	·

				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE K	,				TELEPHONE	,	DATE 5/25/10
TITLE		FE	IN	···		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Elk River Portals

Requistion# DEP14940 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name Superter Reclamation Sies 13015.

Sies on ille WY 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	300000000	1 2250142 1701	9548344484685	
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	10 000,00	\$ 10,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 5,000.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 10,000.00
5.0	600 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4,00	\$ 2,400.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 25,000.00
7.1		CHANNEL / PIPE CLEANOUT	30.00	\$ 8,700.00
7.2	20 L.F.	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE		\$ 1,000.00
7.3	2	DROP INLET	3.000,00	\$ 6,000.00
7.4	4	SPLASH PADS	500.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.0	Lump Sum	SITE 2 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	1.000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9.0	55 TNS	I - 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$ 1.650.00
10.1	5	WET MINE SEAL	7.000.00	\$ 35.000.00
10.2	2	BAT GATE SEAL	9.000.00	
10.3	1	CONCRETE BLOCK SEAL	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10.4	1	PATIO	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			*****	\$

*****	***************************************	TOTAL	***************************************	\$138,750.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Carpentus Kerlamatin In Fax Payer ID No.: 55-0693493 Address: P.O. Bed 13015
Address: 7.0 1994 13013 City: 5,550 ville State: WV Zip Code: 25340 Phone: 304 984 111. Fax No.: 304 984 2770 E-mail address: BCARPENIO3 PAOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(-) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Legendre Apparatus, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 5/25/10 Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

n.	4	T
150	rt	1)

Contractor's Business Name: [

of the state of th

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	To die a Datas
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PF	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.(O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/10 BID OPENING DA	/2010							*		
BID OPENING DA	fe:	05/25/2	2010			BID	OPENING '	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNF	T PRICE	AMOUNT	
	*****	*****	***	ADDEN	IDUM NO.	1 ****	*****	*****		
					ELK RIV					
					SIGN-IN				•	
	ATORY I				RESULTI	NG FROM	THE 04/2	27 MAND-		
	BID OPE		ATE A	ND TI	ME REMAI	N UNCHAI	GED AS	05/25/10		
	*****	*****	****	TO ON	HER CHAN	GES ***	*****	*****	The state of the s	
							·			
							-	•		

001		1	В		62-73	•			138,750.00	;
	RECLAMA	: NOITA	RESTO	RATIÓ	N OF LANI	O & OTHE	R PROPER	RTIES	/	
		T. Property	,							
		A de la companya de l								
SIGNATURE /)		7	1-	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	IDATE		
KJ	Mus (arpen	les			TELEPHONE 304	984 111	15 DATE	5-25-10	
TITLE PA	pident	<i>†</i> FE	55-0	0693	493		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1/1	HEN RESP	ONDING			T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE AF	BOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	

Page 1 of 4

Correction: Copy of plans and specifications are available for a fee of \$15.00.

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Special Revision V "SCHEDULE OF WORK" – Revise "Eastern Standard Time" to read "Eastern Daylight Time".

Specification 4.2.11 – Now reads: "Two pine trees and one sycamore tree shall be cut and removed at Site 2 at the locations shown on the drawings." Revised to read: "Three pine trees and one sycamore tree shall be cut and removed at Site 2 at the locations shown on the drawings." Add: "The roots of the two pine trees adjacent to the concrete driveway will be removed and the hole backfilled to blend to the existing grade." The removal of the trees is by landowner request and are a requirement and not optional. Pay Item 4.0, "Site Preparation", per lump sum will remain at no more than 10% of the "Total Amount Bid".

Specification 10.3.2 – Now reads: "Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 31 through August 31." Revised to read: Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 1 through August 31."

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

The drawings shall be replaced with the revised and attached drawings labeled as Addendum No. 1. The revised and attached drawing is Sheet 7.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTIONS AT SITE 1 BLOCK SEAL

Q: Does the existing pipe go all the way into the mine? A: Yes.

Q: Will we go to the bottom of the portal? A: Yes.

Page 2 of 4

Q: Will we have to hammer rock for the footer?

A: Yes, if rock is encountered. It may also be necessary to hammer rock for the installation of the drain pipes.

Q: Will we backfill the wall?

A: No. The drawings call for a block seal.

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 1 WET SEAL LOCATION

O: Where is access?

A: At the location shown on the drawings.

Q: Is this the wall we are to repair?

A: Yes.

Q: Where will the drop inlet set?

A: At the location shown on the drawings.

Q: Does this tree come out (on Site 1)?

A: No.

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 2 RESIDENCE

Q: Is there concrete repair on the bid sheet?

A: No. The Contractor is responsible for damage to driveways as outlined in the specifications.

Q: Are the tree roots to be removed under the driveway?

A: No. The roots are to be removed and area repaired as outlined in Revision to Specification 4.2.11.

Q: Where is the septic tank?

A: The septic tank is adjacent to the green house outside the construction limits, however, the Contractor is responsible for confirming the location of the septic tank prior to moving equipment to the site. The existing soft area within the construction

Page 3 of 4

limits may sink during construction. The Contractor is responsible for repair of this area and backfilling and blending the area to existing contours.

OUESTIONS AT SITE 2 MINE SEAL/VERTICAL OPENING AREA

Q: What does this hole get backilled with?

A: On site material as outlined in the specifications.

Q: What about the water?

A: Backfilling the hole will force the water to stay in the channel.

Q: We want to eliminate the overhang (at the wet seal locations)?

A: Yes.

Q: Are all four portals here?

A: The portal locations are shown on the drawings.

O: We want minimal timber disturbance?

A: Yes, except for designated tree removal.

Q: Will we add a pay item for trees to be removed from the top down?

A: No. Payment for tree removal will remain part of clearing and grubbing.

QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 3

Q: Will the DEP get the PLC permit?

A: No, the Contractor is responsible for obtaining the PLC permit.

Q: Is there a detail of the stream crossing?

A: Yes, there is a detail on the drawings.

Q: Does this get the pipe bat gate?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Page 4 of 4

Q: Can I lay down a bridge type crossing instead of the pipe backfill crossing?

A: A different crossing type would be approved if the Contractor can show that less damage would be done and the crossing would be adequate for the proposed work to be performed.

QUESTIONS AT SITE 4

Q: Will we be working farther up the hollow?

A: No. Work will be kept within the Construction Limits shown on the drawings.

Q: Is the bat gate pipe the big thick pipe?

A: Yes, as outline in the specifications.

Q: Is there a ditch line to go down the hollow?

A: No.

Q: Does the same landowner own all this site?

A: Yes. The tax map information shown on the drawings gives landowner information.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP 14940 Bid Date: 4/27/10 Project: Elk River Partals Pre-Bid Date: 5/25/10 11 Bouman Name : Eldon & Roush Company: 6/ee Montante Company: 6+Redomating
Address: 5/150th Sivee, Address: Pobly 655 new Haven W.U 25304 35265 Phone# : 304881227/ 304 9250255 Fax # Fax # : 304 882 8238 Odx MoveAch Con Email Email : la Encoratinga Fronte net, net. Name : Kelly Donnison Name : Robert Barnes Company: Breakquay Company: Barnes Exc. Inc Address: <u>P.O 130x 13384</u> Address: Sutton WVA 26601 5,550NU, 110 WV. 25360 Phone #: 304-765-5317 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-765-5317 : 304-984-0074 Fax # Email Email BAINES EXC. (A) AOL, COM : DENNIS C. ELBON Name Name Company: Cowalks UP INC Company: Address: POROX 2/9 Address: Po Bax 243 SIMPSON, WW 26435 KINNA WI Phone #: <u>304-739-4397</u> Phone# : Fax # : 309-739-4401 Fax # Email : PCE_ CONGREUP C EASTHLINK, NET Email Name : LES BOLEN Name Company: ASPEN CORP Company: Boniout Court Address: 2460 RITER DR Address: Poker Daniels WV 25832 Procious W/ 25164 Phone# : 364-548. 7004 Phone #: 304 7634573 Fax # : 304 7634591 Fax # : 304-548-7133 Email: Ibolen@aspen-golf.com Email : bomontoonst & yakin Com

PRINT LEGIBLY

Project: FIK Right Portals	Bid Date: 4/27/10 Pre-Bid Date: 5/25/10
Name: GARY Long. Company: McCourt San Coast. Address: 2790 Controlia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: BRAD WISCMAN EXCAVATING Address: BT BOX 190 Liberty W
Phone #: 304 765-5388 Fax # : 304 765-5343 Email :	Phone# : 304 586-37-36 Fax # : 304 586-3789 Email :
Name: Don Wordt Company: Childres Freetry Servers, Tre. Address: Po Box 1021 Chartell PA. K830	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: <u>412-874-0012</u> Fax # : <u>814-765-5698</u> Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Dale Thistory Company: These Cost Con- Address: Po Bu 13279 Chodelin	Name :
Phone #: 304 954 2294 Fax # : 454 2334 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Rynchy Capatter Company: Capatter Reclanded Address: Po BX 13015 Sissonosille, au 25360	Name :
Phone #: 304-989-1115 Fax # : 984-2776 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

	REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	That we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of,	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bir	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is suc	th that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or propose	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	•
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insuran	incipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ace required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the en this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full sed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby s way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Su	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	unto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
	
Principal Corporate Seal	
, ,	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
& A Hached	(Must be President or
See AHached	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#

				Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL	MEN BY THES	E PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
` '	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	<u>(C)</u>	of		(E),
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G),
	right corner of page #1)				and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of			
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety,	are held and f	irmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company				(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name				h, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety			s, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns	5.		
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	n of the above of	bligation is su	ch that whereas the Principal
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the P	urchasing Sectio	n of the Depa	rtment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid			to and made a	part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M	<u>n</u>	
	this line in words.				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THER			
(N)	Day of the month		id shall be reject		
(O)	Month				incipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				hed hereto and shall furnish proposal, and shall in all
	Name of Corporation				acceptance of said bid then
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				obligation shall remain in full
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	force and affect. It is	e uun anu voiu, i avarareki madari	stand and sare	ed that the liability of the
(CC)	President	County for part and all	ckpressiy under	stoou allu agre	event, exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing	amount of this obliga			eveni, exceed the pental
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Su	retu and its hone	l shall he in m	way impaired or affected by
(W)	-	any extension of time	within which th	e Obligee may	accept such bid: and said
MOTE.	Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby w			
NOTE:	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ns have caused their corporate
	DONG.	seals to be affixed be	reto and these pr	esents to be si	gned by their proper officers,
		this (N) da	v of)) .20	(P) .
		4.7	/		The state of the s
		Principal Corporate S	Seal		(Q)
	·				(Name of Principal)
		(R)) Š	By	_(S)
		` ′		-	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
		•			(T)
					Title
		(U))	•	
		Surety Corporate Sea		· .	(V)
		-			(Name of Surety)
					(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact

Attorney must be attached.

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanswha, TO-WIT:
I, Helley Cappenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Corpentes Ke clamation (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that appareter Reclamption one (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Apontes Kealanalisk Suc. (Company Name)
By: Kelly Carpenter Title: President
Date: 5-25-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of Zo10
OFFICIAL SEAL NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
THE RID
Pey March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: assessed Reclamation Inc.
Vendor's Name: arpenter Reglamotion She.
Authorized Signature:
State of West Verginic
County of Kanawha to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 25 day of May 20 10
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC WAS PUBLIC OF West Virginia NOTARY PUBLIC WAS PRARY
NICHOLE BEARY NICHOLE BEARY RO BOX 13194
Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017

Begin Date End Date

6861/1/01 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989

AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

(140618) Carpetater Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership
President	(140616) Kelley Carpenter	•
Shareholder	(140616) Kelley Carpenter	20%
Shareholder	(140617) Mary Carpenter	\$0%
Vice President	(140617) Mary Cementer	

1 of 1



Parent Entity

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# 14940	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned, <u>Carpenter Reclamation, Inc</u>
of <u>PO Box 13015 Sis</u>	sonville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Gra	ant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 8 C	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principa	al office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) I for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ording to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the accepta	cepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabili	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value is way impaired or affected by any exwaive notice of any such extension	revision of the time within witch the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and these or	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
28th day of April	, 20 <u>10</u>	oserilla to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal) By Aller (Alpenter) Kelley Carpente Must be President or Vice President) President
Curatu Caracata Carl		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact
IPORTANT - Suratu avacutina han	of a countries that the entered to 147, 147, 147, 157, 15	·

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7 Dardat Sarias Vine President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

- 55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Let Free D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 28th day of April 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.